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
joyed 22 years of my own in the busi-
ness. I believe part of our charge is to
solve problems, and that most of you

want to be part of the solution.
And I find people who create prob-

lems with their vitriolic, divisive
speech and actions to be the problem.

So if you have a problem you are
struggling with, contact me. Especially
if you believe shedding light on the
issue will help others. 

If you are an expert in your field, or
have a unique perspective on an issue
— such as a lawyer, contractor, profes-
sor, Officer Daryl Pierson’s courageous
widow, Amy ... the list is endless — and
would like to help solve problems,
please let me know.

But if you just want to complain
about the status quo and tell me prob-
lems can’t be fixed, call someone else.

That’s a problem I don’t need.

The watchdog column appears in print
on Fridays and online all the time in the
watchdog blog at DemocratandChron-
icle.com. Jon Hand can be reached at
(585) 258-2395. 

Got a problem? Not a problem
WATCHDOG: A CLOSER LOOK

What’s your problem?

Problem solver Jon Hand would like your
help crafting the nature of his new beat. 
Do you have a problem that you think he
could help with? Do you know of a group
in the community which is trying to tackle
a unique problem and is worthy of a
feature story? Please send them along.
Feel free to contact Hand by phone or
email, and find out what problem he’s
working on by following him on Twit-
ter.com/jonhand1 and Facebook: https://
www.facebook.com/jhand55
?ref=hl

JHAND @DemocratandChronicle.com

Jon 
Hand
PROBLEM SOLVER
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All real estate advertised
herein is subject to the
Federal Fair Housing Act.

Fair housing laws prohibit ad-
vertisements which express
any preference, limitation, or
discrimination with respect to
race, color, religion, national

origin, sex, marital status, dis-
ability, military status, age,

familial status and sexual ori-
entation.  All dwellings adver-

tised are available on an
equal opportunity basis.  The

Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle Media Group will
not knowingly accept adver-

tising which violates such
laws, or intention to make any
such preference, limitation or
discrimination.  Familial sta-
tus refers to children under
the age of 18 living with pa-
rents or legal custodians;

pregnant women & people se-
curing custody of children

under 18.

To complain of discrimination
call HUD Toll-free at 1-800-
669-9777.  Toll free for the

hearing impaired is
1-800-927-9275

*BROCKPORT*
A 55+ Community offering
Patio Homes, Villas & THs.

Zero Lot Line. 500 East Ave.
737-3476

SunflowerLanding.com

GREECE: Avery Park.
RANCH Homes.

 Private lots, many plans.
Open Sunday 1-4.

KartesHomes 202-5118

Ogden: 3 Blackstone. Open
Sat & Sun 1-3 Loaded! 2,284
SF, 4 BD Col. on 1.66 treed

acre lot! $329,000 Cynthia A.
(Cindy) Reiss C: 415-9920

PITTSFORD: 32 Stonefield
Mews. Exec. Ranch’s &
Cape’s! Low $300’s. Sat &
Sun 1-4pm. Richard Orczyk
HUNT  ERA 342-7820 X2006

GREECE:  83 Runningbrook
SUN 1-3pm

2 Bdrm, 2.5 bath,
 Form Din rm, Fireplace,
 1st flr Lndry, 2 car gar

$138,900
Gatti Realty 585-328-5810

19th Ward: 33 Colgate St
Sun 1-3 Huge 4 Bdrm 2 Bath
Loads Of Wood Trim,Frpl On-
ly $67800 Michael Coriddi
Coldwell Banker 752-1011

Arcadia: 719 S Main St
Sun 1-3. $72,900. Why Rent?
Many updates, appliances
included, garage, lg yard.
R262865. John Denniston c:
704-0749

Brighton: 81 Victoria Dr
Sun 1-3. $179,900. 2000sf
3BR, 1FB, 1HB. R263725
James Peck c: 704-0033

Canandaigua: 3221 Daisy
Way. Sun 2-4 Gerber Built in
2009 4bdrm 2.5 baths Livrm,
dinrm, famrm, m/flr laundry,
deck, full bsmt w/walkout
backing to green space and
park area $234,900 Deborah
Ruffell, Ladd Exclusive Agen-
cy, RE 585-259-5854

Chili: 2830 Chili Ave
Sun 12-1:30. $74,900. 754sf
2BR, 1FB, 1HB.  R260428
Eman Safadi c: 718-825-2232

CHILI: Ranch, Town home,
End Unit! 16 Pumpkin Hill,
Sun 12-2 PM . Brand new
W/W Carpet. All new Int
Paint. Fireplace, Skylights,
Attach Gar, Bright Natural
Light. $117500. Daniel
Loughlin 585-370-3891.

City NE: 179 Longview Terr.
Sun 1-3 Col, w/new kit &
bath! Must See! $79,900!
Cynthia A. (Cindy) Reiss C:
415-9920

FAIRPORT: 30 Bucklebury.
Sun. 1-3. Roomy 3bd, 1.5ba,
2c gar. New roof, newer fur-
nace, deck. Sought-after Frpt.
elec. Convenient to every-
where. Bonita Bergen 721-
5831 cell. Mitchell Pierson Jr.

FAIRPORT: 164 Hulburt Rd.
SUN 1/11, 1-3. Fairport elect.,
Free DishTV til Nov.2015.
3bd, 1.5ba, hdwd flrs, FP,
new furnace & roof. Porch
overlooks .96 lot. $139,900.
Roberta L. Smith 766-5388.
Mitchell Pierson, Inc.

Gates: 26 Francine Dr
Sun 2-4. $114,900. 1403sf
2BR, 1FB, 1HB.  R248244
Joseph Simeone c: 703-0447

GATES: Lovely 3bdrm, 2ba
ranch w/big skylit family rm.
Maple kitchen & sliders to
deck w/ingr. pool! Great
mech’s. Lovely open flr plan.
1 Sun Valley. Now $139,900.
Open Sun. 1-3. Jeffrey
Schuetz 233-8588. Mitchell
Pierson Jr., Inc.

Greece: 104 Old English Dr
SUN 1-4.1922sf 4 Bd, C/A,
Frplc, 2.5car, Price Reduced
$149.9 Immed Occupancy
JLawrence Rlty 585-672-5908

Greece: 228 Barcrest Dr.
Sun 1-3 Immaculate Modern
Ranch  2-3 bdrm, 1 1/2 bath,
deep garage enclosed porch,
fenced yard, ask 90’s bonus

room, recent mechanics
Kuppinger Realty 227-0680

Greece: 2799 Ridgeway Ave
Sun 2-3:30. $209,900. 2350sf

5BR, 3FB, 1HB. R262321
Eman Safadi c: 718-825-2232

Greece: 65 Everett St. Sun
1-3 Impeccable Cape! Re-
modeled kit & bath. New
roof, siding & windows.
Deck, fenced yard. $77,700!
Diann Sneddon C: 820-5364

Greece: 80 Woodhill Sun 1-
3, Col w/new kit & bath! Must
See! $112,900! Cynthia A.
(Cindy) Reiss C: 415-9920

HONEOYE LAKE: Open
SAT. 1/10 from 10am-Noon.
5092 East Lake Rd. 2 bed-
room ranch home w/full base-
ment and lower garage on
100’ x 100’ lot with lake view.
Sells at $20,000 or above on
Jan. 17 at 11am. See
www.harriswilcox.com for de-
tails and pictures or call
Penne Vincent at 303-2325.
Harris Wilcox Inc., Realtors

GREECE - A+
919 TAIT AVE.

OPEN SUNDAY 1 - 3 PM
MINT RANCH !!!

SELLER WANTS OFFER!
3 BEDROOMS / 1.5 BATHS

FRESHLY PAINTED!
ONLY $109,900

Premier Home Specialist
Richard Testa

CELL 585 739-3521

HENRIETTA: Exciting new
list! 1st ad & open. 2136 SF,
4 or 5 BR in excellent condi-
tion. Only $134,900. Modern
kit, fplc, huge master BR.
Newer roof, windows & more.
Pvt, fenced backyard backs
to green belt. You’ll love 19
Green Moor Way SUN 1-3.
Gary S. Lamb 381-4400 x340

Honeoye Falls: 9 Stonefield
Place, SUN 12-2. Granite,
hardwoods, 2 fireplaces, walk
to village. 4 Bdrms. $289,900.
Marcia VanVechten c:729-
3330

Irondequoit: 2367 Norton St
Sun 1-3. $114,900. 1362sf
3BR, 1FB, 1HB. R255624
Laurie Dietrich c: 313-3484

Irondequoit W: 202
Armstrong Ave. Open Sun 1-
3 3BR, 2.5BA colonial w/
hrdwds, gas fireplace, new
roof ’13. $115,000. Lots of up-
dates, fin base, fenced yard.
Donald Leathersich. Pruden-
tial Discover 329-8129

Perinton: 12 Garrison Dr
Sun 1-3. $99,750. 1020sf
2BR, 1FB, 2HB. R262416
Madeline Colombo c: 732-2246

Perinton: 46 Red Post Cres
Sun 2-4. $174,999. 1536sf
3BR, 2FB. R261764
Olena Malanchyn c: 313-1460

PITTSFORD: 5 Woodbury
Pl. Sun. 1-3. Gourmet kitch-
en, 1st flr master suite. New
baths, maple flrs! Owners
want offer! Nancy Wolcott
455-3428. Mitchell Pierson
Jr., Inc.

PERINTON: Gorgeous 3 BR,
2 BA loaded w/charm! Newer
kit, windows and roof. 1st flr
laundry, 2.5 car gar, screened
porch, pvt backyd. Reduced
to $230’s. 21 Orchard open
SUN 2:45-4 Bonnie P Hahn
381-4400 x239

PERINTON: Gorgeous Tu-
dor. Charm galore! Desirable
Forest Hills. Woodwork, stone
fplc, leaded glass. 3 BRs, 1.5
BAs, pvt yard backs to
woods. $190’s 26 Westwood
SUN 1-2:15 Bonnie P. Hahn
381-4400 x239

PITTSFORD - A+
TWO OPENS

TWO AMAZING BUYS!
WHY BUILD!!!!!
SUNDAY 1 - 3 PM

 -- 255 FISHERS ROAD -- 
ARCHITECT & ARTIST
Designed Masterpiece!

RANCH - One Floor Living!
AMAZING NATURE VIEWS!

 5 ACRES OVERLOOKS
POWDER MILLS PARK!
Beautiful Stained Glass!
Expansive Great Room!

MINT Hardwoods Floors!
Cook’s Kitchen - Granite!

1ST Floor Master Suite
5 BEDROOMS - 3.5 BATHS
SEPARATE GUEST SUITE!

$200,000 UNDER
REPLACEMENT VALUE!

ONLY $549,900-
255FishersRoad.com

-- 7857 ROYAL WOODS --
LIKE NEW MODEL HOME!
Freshly Painted Interior!

COOK’S KITCHEN
Granite & Stainless Steel

OPEN LIVING FIREPLACE
GREAT ROOM!

Six Bedrooms - 3.5 Baths
1ST Floor Office/Bedroom

BORDERS NATURE
CONSERVATORY

LOW VICTOR TAXES YET
Pittsford School / Mailing
$55,000 UNDER COST

Amazing Value - Only $524,900 
See These Properties On

Richard Testa
Premier Home Specialist

Cell 585 739-3521

VICTOR: 1298 Courtney Dr
SUN 2-4! Posh contemp.

townhse, 1786 sf,gas fplce,
master suite, loft, 2 car gar.

a/c, hrdwd flrs. $150’s!
ORDWAY REALTORS

585-200-2553

Walworth: 3272 Evergreen
Cir. Sun 1-3. $124,900. 4BR,
2.5 bath Colonial, 2000+
sq.ft., large lot. R258412
John Denniston c: 704-0749

Webster: 30 Elm St
Sun 2-4. $139,900. 1981sf
3BR, 1FB, 1HB. R258322
Michael Herrman c: 233-3782

Webster: 884 Friar Tuck Ln
 Sun 1-3. $249,000. 2274sf
4BR, 2FB, 1HB.  R261221
Alfred Constantino c: 734-1005

AVON: Just listed! Excel
lent 2 family investment for
owner-occupant or investor!
Upgraded windows up and
down, new roof in 2012! Up-
per unit has fresh paint & car-
pet, new laminate floor in kit.
Lower apt previous owner’s
unit. 1.4 acre wooded lot.
$94,900. Cell: 317-4444
ReinhardtBrucker.com

CASH For your house that
needs work,  rehab or un-
mortgagable. Quick close, no
commission. 347-4162 James
White Empire Realty Group

Pittsford: 20,000sf office
park 95% occupied. Great for
owner occupant or investment.
$106k NOI. $1.29mm 585-
705-4116  Rock Realty llc

1000-100,000’,
Docks, Offices,

High bay.   383-1920
 Marshall Industrial Rlty         

Buyer seeking Commercial
Real Estate for 1031 Ex-
change. Up to $10MM, Ro-
chester area, income produc-
ing.  Principal- 585-755-5559

Charlotte Area: Denise Rd.
Remodeled/Updated 1700sf
or 2000sf Some equip Avail,
Parking for 30, $800 or $1200
Avail now.  585-746-2012

Brighton: Office, Retail &
Medical Suites (with storage)
immed. occ. For lease/sale.
Southview Commons. East
Henrietta Rd. 585-272-1050

FAIRPORT
Packett’s Landing

office/retail 385-2260sq ft
 Welker Property Mgt.

223-1500

Gates: Buffalo/Trabold Rd.
700-2000 sq feet available.
Health Care Wellness Park.
www.crystalcommons.com
585-738-1171

GATES: Lyell Ave
Professional Office Space
Near 390. 400-1550 Sqft,

Extra Parking
 585-429-6462

OFFICE/MEDICAL space,
located in the Village of

Pittsford, 600 -1,600 RSF.
Immediate occupancy; call
Tom 585 272 1050 or email
tom@spallmanagement.com

PERINTON:  Office/Medical
900 - 4400SF Suites

 3 Months FREE RENT! Near
Rt 31/250  Brokers Protected.

Mark 585-747-7129

Ace/Clifford/Culver/Main/
   Norton: Clean. Furnished.

Kitchen, Cable, phone,
laundry, On Busline.  DSS &
SSI OK!  (585)  314-4444

ALEXANDER/Clinton:
$440-$465

Fresh & Clean.
Share bath & laundry.

Call 615-8443

CULVER AREA:
 Extra Nice Room.

 Furnished.  Cable.  Phone.
DSS, Disability or Working.

482-6633.

DEWEY/Lyell/Lake/Ridge:
Clean, Furnished, Kitchen
Laundry, Cable, Phone,

 On busline.  DSS & SSI OK!
(585) 314-4444

Henrietta/Rochester: 
Weekly & Monthly Rates

  All Utilities + Cable & Phone
Included!  Fridge/Micro in

room. 585-334-9300

STATE/LAKE:
$90-$105 per wk 1 w/ Prvt

Bath, Clean, Quiet,  Furnish-
ed, Handyman Needed.
285-6786 or 527-9504

Browncroft Area: Yarmouth
St. 3 Bd, Fin. Attic, Gleaming
Hdwds, Off Strt Prkng w/ Ga-
rage. No Sec 8 or DSS.
$1480+  585-739-2151

BRIGHTON 
VILLAS Townhomes

 Newer 2BR, 2 ba, Ranch
TH, 1 or 2 car att gar. Fplc.

washer/dryer. $1795+.
One Month Free Rent!

585-381-1922
www.villasofbrighton.net

Webster: New  2 & 3 BR
Townhomes. 1st Flr Mstr.

1076 Hatch Road. Open Sat
11am-3pm.  Move in by Jan 1

& get 1month free rent!
www.carriagesatcedarrock.com 

Call 585-738-5784

CHARLOTTE/GREECE
Area: Snug Harbor TH. 383
Denise Rd. 2BR 1.5BA. 1/2
mo. free for 2 mo. $200 sec
dep. Restrictions.  663-8610

Charlotte: Walk to Beach.
3-4BR, 1.5 baths, fireplace,
attic, applicances. $1150+.

No DSS or Section 8.
Immediate. Bob 230-8362

CITY: ALL AREAS -Many
Clean 1-2-3BRs ready NOW!
Daily showings, Listings up-
dated daily, 24 Hr apt line
622-1128  discounts available

IRONDEQUOIT WEST / CITY

Brambury
Ridge

Charming 1 BR from $630
Rent Special Available

Includes heat, 544-1600
E. Ridge Rd @ Brambury Dr.

bramburyridge.com

PARK AREA
THE PLACE TO BE!

û STUDIOS $420-550
  û  1 BDRM $575-700

û 2/3 BDRMS $695-1200
473-5088

BRIGHTON CLASSIC

Desirable 1 Bdrm from $800.
1ST MONTH FREE. Close to
Shopping. Incl. heat, cable

244-0610. Cool swimming pool
Ask about walk- in closets
clintwoodapartments.com

BRIGHTON

1, 2 & 3 BR apts

" Unfurn & furn. apts
" Indoor heated pool
" Exercise rooms
" Doorman/valet 
" Elegant restaurant
" Short term available

2500 East Ave.

585-381-8200

Brighton: Briar Manor Apts.
1st Month FREE! w/12 mo.
lease. Heat, water & cable in-
cluded. 131 Greystone Ln (off
Edgewood Ave) 730-8102

East Rochester:  1 Bdrm
Upper, 1/2 house.  Parking.
$550+ util, Sec Dep reqd,

Very Nice Condition!
Avail Now  585-586-9244

East Rochester: 2 bd/1.5 ba
1250sf, $825/mo Incl ALL
Applncs + W/D, Garage,

No Smoking/Pets/Dss/Sec 8
Karen  585-319-8906

GATES
∂ Buffalo Rd: 1&2BD, Heat

Incl. Lg flr plan,
Balcony/Patio

$685-$785. 529-4423
∂ Chase Woods Manor:
2BD TWHM w/bsmnt! W/D

Hook-ups, New Wndws
Start @ $775. 247-3070

∂ LeChase Manor: 1& 2BD’s
New Wndws, Coin Op Lndry,

Sat. TV  & Remod. Avail.
1BR $600-$640.

2BR $670-$710.  426-0030
 OR Call... Welker Property

Management @ 223-1500

Gates:Lyell near Wegmans
1 & 2 Bdrms, $640 & $740

Incl.  Heat & Water! 
No Pets, No DSS or Sec 8.
 1/2 Price Sec Dep Special!

585-429-6462

Odgen: Jordache Pk Newer
2 bdrm Apt, Garages, Laun-
dry HU, C/A, patio/balcony.
1295 sqft. $1020+  352-3107
jordacheparkapartments.com

PENFIELD: Only $395-495!
1&2 BR Mobile Homes. Near
490/441. Private Yard, Park-
ing. Harpers. 586-6400.
www.harperhomes.net

PENFIELD RD AND RT 250

RENTS Start @
 1 BR’s $735, 2 BR’s $755,

3 BDRM TH from $1,030
 4BR $1200. Incls Pool, Tennis

 & All Utilities. 377-6200
penbrookemeadows.com

Webster: Brand New Luxury
2 & 3 BD, 2 BA Homes!

Garages, $1, 345+, Move In
special! Call 787-3124  Model

Open Sat. 10-3
preserveatwoodcreek.com

Handicapped Person look-
ing for an Apartment equip-
ped w Walk in Shower & High
Rise Toilet. Large rms. In
Monroe County 585-426-6281

RIVERS RUN

Senior Living & Lifelong
Learning Community in
Collaboration w/ RIT. 
Cottages & Apartments. 

50 Fairwood Drive
292-5440

riversrunliving.com

Hundreds of runners and walkers will
be running in circles Saturday during
the city’s newest winter road race. 

The inaugural Winter Warrior Half
Marathon, held at Bill Gray’s Regional
Iceplex, will circle Monroe Community
College’s Brighton campus Saturday.
The wintry race, on a day with highs pre-
dicted in the upper teens, will also mark
the start of Yellow Jacket Racing’s first-
ever Four Season Challenge. 

More than 500 challenge participants
will complete four half marathons in the
Rochester region in 2015: Winter War-
rior half, Jan. 10; Flower City half, April
26; Shoreline half, July 18; and Rochester
half, Sept. 20. Following each race, chal-

lenge participants will receive a piece of
a medal; the four pieces will become one
large medal at the end of the series. All
half marathoners receive a finisher’s
medal. 

“I heard the words ‘challenge’ and
‘puzzle piece medals’ and I was sold,”
said Petra Olson, 37, of Rochester, a chal-
lenge participant.

Although she previously walked
three half marathons, Olson said Satur-
day’s wintry race will be her first at-
tempt to run 13.1 miles.

“I’m excited to see what I can do,” she
said. “This is my move to be a runner. I
want to finish Saturday, running as much
as possible and get my time. The rest of
the challenge will be about improving
my time.”

Ellen Brenner, co-owner of Fleet Feet

Rochester and Yellow Jacket Racing,
said she’s excited to see many ready to
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